MPL-AT2514-4R7
Low-Profile Molded Inductor 4.7µH
END OF LIFE, REFER TO MPL-AT2512-4R7
MPL-AT2514-4R7 Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com   1
7/30/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
(1) Inductance Measured at 100kHz, 100mA
(2) Rated Current

Halogen-Free
Parameter   Value Unit
Inductance (1) L ±20% 4.7 µH
Resistance  RDC typ 180 mΩ
Resistance MAX RDC MAX max 215 mΩ
Rated Current (2) IR typ 1.7 A
Saturation Current 25°C (3) ISAT 25°C typ 2.4 A
Saturation Current 100°C (4) ISAT 100°C typ 2.4 A
Resonance Frequency fr typ 28 MHz
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
All MPS parts are lead-free, halogen-free, and adhere to the RoHS directive. For MPS green status, please visit the MPS website under Quality Assurance. “MPS”,
the MPS logo, and “Simple, Easy Solutions” are registered trademarks of Monolithic Power Systems, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
MPL-AT2514-4R7 – LOW-PROFILE MOLDED INDUCTOR 4.7µH
END OF LIFE, REFER TO MPL-AT2512-4R7
MPL-AT2514-4R7 Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com   2
7/30/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.

Marking
Start of Winding · (dot)
 (unit in mm)
LAND PATTERN
PRODUCT PACKAGE AND DIMENSIONS
TOP MARKING
MPL-AT2514-4R7 – LOW-PROFILE MOLDED INDUCTOR 4.7µH
END OF LIFE, REFER TO MPL-AT2512-4R7
MPL-AT2514-4R7 Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com   5
7/30/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
Part Number
L (1) RDC IR (2) ISAT 25°C (3) ISAT 100°C
(4)
typ (µH) typ (mΩ) typ (A) typ (A) typ (A)
MPL-AT2512-R33 0.33 13.5 6.4 8.5 8.5
MPL-AT2512-R47 0.47 19 5.5 6.4 6.4
MPL-AT2512-R68 0.68 26 4.7 6 6
MPL-AT2512-1R0 1.0 35 4.0 5.2 5.2
MPL-AT2512-1R5 1.5 56 3.2 4.2 4.2
MPL-AT2514-2R2 2.2 70 2.6 3.4 3.4
MPL-AT2512-3R3 3.3 121 2.0 2.7 2.7
MPL-AT2514-4R7 4.7 180 1.7 2.4 2.4
MPL-AT2512-6R8 6.8 280 1.4 2.2 2.2
MPL-AT2512-100 10 355 1.2 1.7 1.7
(1) Inductance Measured at 100kHz, 100mA
(2) Rated Current
Rated current will cause the coil temperature rise ΔT of 40K
IR measured with the inductor soldered in a single-layer PCB. Copper layer thickness